describes a series of transactions that took place during 2002 in connection with the reduction of the Vivendi Universal�s holdings in Veolia
Environnement. Under French GAAP, Vivendi Universal continued to consolidate Veolia Environnement until December 31, 2002, when the
third and final step in this series of transactions was complete. Under US GAAP, the equity method of accounting was applied beginning July 1,
2002, when the Vivendi Universal�s equity and voting interest was reduced to 48%.

S-1

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

The following unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated statement of income has been prepared in accordance with Rule 11-02 of
Regulation S-X, assuming that this reduction in participation occurred on January 1, 2002 and the equity method of accounting was used for all
of 2002. The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated statement of income is not necessarily indicative of the actual results of operations
which would have occurred had the reduction in participation occurred on that date, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results.

Year ended December 31, 2002

Reduction of
participation Pro forma

Actual in VE (unaudited)

(In millions)
Revenues �58,150 �(30,038) �28,112
Cost of revenues (40,574) 23,825 (16,749)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (12,937) 4,018 (8,919)
Other operating expenses, net (851) 284 (567)

Operating income 3,788 (1,911) 1,877
Financial expenses, net (1,333) 683 (650)
Financial provisions (2,895) 109 (2,786)
Other income (expense) (514) (144) (658)

Income before exceptional items, income taxes, goodwill
amortization, equity interest and minority interest (954) (1,263) (2,217)
Exceptional items, net 1,049 76 1,125
Income tax (expense) benefit (2,556) 437 (2,119)

Income before goodwill amortization, equity interest and
minority interest (2,461) (750) (3,211)
Equity in (losses) earnings of disposed businesses 17 � 17
Equity in (losses) earnings of unconsolidated Companies (294) 195 (99)
Goodwill amortization (1,277) 285 (992)
Goodwill impairment (18,442) � (18,442)

Income (loss) before minority interest (22,457) (270) (22,727)
Minority interest (844) 270 (574)

Net income (loss) �(23,301) � �(23,301)

Earnings (loss) per basic share �(21.43) �(21.43)

Adjustments to conform to U.S. GAAP:
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principles, after
tax �(17,062) �1,522 �(15,540)
Business combination and goodwill 32 (68) (36)
Goodwill impairment charge (4,425) � (4,425)
Impairment of long-lived assets 113 � 113
Intangible assets (23) 18 (5)
Financial instruments 869 (15) 854
Disposal of investment in BSkyB (2,025) � (2,025)
Employee benefit plans (72) 2 (70)
Other (83) 32 (51)

Tax effect on adjustments 1,530 (21) 1,509

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 70

Adjustments to conform to U.S. GAAP relative to VE � (1,470) (1,470)

U.S. GAAP net income (loss) �(44,447) � �(44,447)

S-2

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL DATA

On October 8, 2003, Vivendi Universal and GE announced the signing of a definitive agreement for the combination of NBC and VUE. The
new company, to be called NBC Universal (NBCU), would be 20%-owned by the shareholders of VUE. This transaction would result in the
deconsolidation of VUE by Vivendi Universal. In parallel, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the transaction, Vivendi Universal would

[…]

Regulation S-X under the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, assuming that the deconsolidation of VUE occurred on January 1,
2002, and January 1, 2003, respectively, and the equity method of accounting for the investment in VUE was used for all of 2002 and the first
half of 2003 respectively. The following unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been prepared assuming the
deconsolidation of VUE occurred on June 30, 2003. The following unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated statements of income and
balance sheet are not necessarily indicative of the actual results of operations which would have occurred had the deconsolidation occurred on
these dates, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating results. The following unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated statements
of income and balance sheet do not give effect to the acquisition of the 20% equity interest in NBCU.

S-3

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

as of December 31, 2002

Year ended December 31, 2002
(French GAAP, Unaudited)

Deconsolidation Pro
Reported of VUE forma

(In millions of euro)
Revenues �58,150 �(6,270) �51,880
Operating expenses (54,362) 5,454 (48,908)

Operating income 3,788 (816) 2,972
Financing and other expense, net (4,742) 350 (4,392)

Income before exceptional items, income taxes, goodwill
amortization, equity interest and minority interest (954) (466) (1,420)
Exceptional items, net 1,049 � 1,049
Income tax (expense) benefit (2,556) 180 (2,376)

Income before goodwill amortization, equity interest and minority
interest (2,461) (286) (2,747)
Equity in (losses) earnings of unconsolidated companies and sold
affiliates (277) (6,486) (6,763)
Goodwill amortization & impairment (19,719) 6,750 (12,969)

Income (loss) before minority interest (22,457) (22) (22,479)
Minority interest (844) 22 (822)

Net income (loss) �(23,301) � �(23,301)

Earnings (loss) per basic share �(21.44) �(21.44)

Adjustments to conform to U.S. GAAP:
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principles, after tax �(17,062) �2,660 �(14,402)
Business combination and goodwill 32 (250) (218)
Goodwill impairment charge (4,425) 1,544 (2,881)
Impairment of long-lived assets 113 � 113
Intangible assets (23) � (23)
Financial instruments 869 39 908
Disposal of investment in BSkyB (2,025) � (2,025)
Employee benefit plans (72) � (72)
Other (83) � (83)

Tax effect on adjustments 1,530 (154) 1,376
Adjustments to conform to U.S. GAAP relative to VUE � (1,179) (1,179)

Sub-total (21,146) 2,660 (18,486)

U.S. GAAP net income (loss) �(44,447) �2,660 (41,787)

S-4

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

as of June 30, 2003

Six months ended June 30, 2003
(French GAAP, Unaudited)

Deconsolidation
Reported of VUE Pro forma

(In millions of euro)
Revenues �12,364 �(2,962) �9,402
Operating expenses (10,687) 2,467 (8,220)

Operating income 1,677 (495) 1,182
Financing and other expense, net (666) 165 (501)

Income before exceptional items, income taxes, goodwill
amortization, equity interest and minority interest 1,011 (330) 681
Exceptional items, net 337 � 337
Income tax (expense) benefit (633) 131 (502)

Income before goodwill amortization, equity interest and
minority interest 715 (199) 516
Equity in (losses) earnings of unconsolidated companies and
sold affiliates (257) 47 (210)
Goodwill amortization & impairment (588) 113 (475)

Income (loss) before minority interest (130) (39) (169)
Minority interest (502) 39 (463)

Net income (loss) � (632) � � � (632)

Earnings (loss) per basic share � (0.59) �(0.59)

Adjustments to conform to U.S. GAAP:
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principles, after
tax � 30 � � � 30
Business combination and goodwill 303 (105) 198
Goodwill impairment charge � � �
Impairment of long-lived assets (12) � (12)
Intangible assets (3) � (3)
Financial instruments 111 6 117
Disposal of investment in BSkyB � � �
Employee benefit plans (13) � (13)
Other (196) � (196)

Tax effect on adjustments (9) 21 12
Adjustments to conform to U.S. GAAP relative to VUE � 78 78

Sub-total 211 � 211

U.S. GAAP net income (loss) � (421) � � � (421)

S-5

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 74

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of June 30, 2003

June 30, 2003
(French GAAP, Unaudited)

Deconsolidation
Reported of VUE Pro forma

(in millions of euro)
Assets
Goodwill, net �21,887 �(7,035) �14,852
Intangible assets 12,371 (5,642) 6,729
Property, plant and equipment, net 6,178 (1,160) 5,018
Investments accounted for using the equity method 1,352 6,052 7,404
Other investments 3,656 (992) 2,664

Total non-current assets 45,444 (8,777) 36,667

Inventories and work-in-progress 872 (265) 607
Accounts receivable 7,693 (1,458) 6,235
Deferred tax assets 1,392 (682) 710
Short-term loans receivable 331 (1) 330
Other marketable securities 20 � 20
Cash and cash equivalents 3,151 3,068 6,219

Total current assets 13,459 662 14,121

TOTAL ASSETS �58,903 �(8,115) �50,788

Liabilities and Shareholder�s Equity
Total shareholder�s equity �12,476 � � �12,476

Minority interests 4,373 (316) 4,057
Other Equity 1,000 � 1,000
Deferred income 576 (18) 558
Provision and allowances 2,408 � 2,408
Long-term debt 8,512 (1,733) 6,779
Other non-current liabilities and accrued expenses 3,367 (796) 2,571

32,712 (2,862) 29,850

Accounts payable 10,798 (1,908) 8,890
Deferred taxes 7,059 (2,076) 4,983
Bank overdrafts and other short-term borrowings 8,334 (1,268) 7,066

Total current liabilities 26,191 (5,252) 20,939

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY �58,903 �(8,115) �50,788

S-6

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 4

Table of Contents 77